IXYS NEWS 2005 / 1                                     MSC
IXYS announced that in keeping up
with ambitious growth plans in the
IGBT market, its European Opera-
tion, a leader in Direct Copper Bond
(DCB) module packaging
technology, located in Lampertheim,
Germany has extended its portfolio

to rack mount power systems for
IT, UPS and Telecom applications.
Package type designations:
Letter
Symbol Package Type
A TO-263
C ISOPLUS220
H TO-247
I Leaded TO-263
K TO-264
N SOT-227B
P TO-220
P..M Overmolded TO-220
Q TO-3P
R ISOLPUS247
T TO-268
V PLUS220
X PLUS247
Y TO-252
Notes:
* - best estimated values; † - ISOPLUS package type. (1) Place holder in part number for package designator;   (2) Add suffix letter ‘S’ to part number for Surface Mountable